

^

C.A.No. 1078 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2-4 in
Civil Appeal No.1078/2001(For Preliminary Hearing)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2000 in DBCSA 277/00
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOTI SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(for deletion of the name of appellant No.5 from the array of Appellants and substitution of the name of Lrs. Of Deceased Respondent No.1 and c/delay in filing application for substitution)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Vidya K. Sagar,Adv.
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard,

It is submitted that the Lrs. of Appellant No. 5 are already on record. It is not denied. Let a note of the same be made. I.A. No.2 stands allowed.
Issue fresh notice in I.A. Nos. 3 and 4

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master