

À

C.A.No. 1078 OF 2001  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION XV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.3-4 In Civil Appeal No.1078/2001

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOTI SINGH & ORS

Respondent (s)

(For substitution of the name of L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.1 and  
c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and Office Report)

Date : 20/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution is allowed. Let necessary changes in the cause title be made.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER