

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1078 OF 2001

Bhanwar Singh & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Moti Singh (Dead) Through Lrs. And Ors.

.....Respondents

ORDER

1. The learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits on instruction that the appellants do not wish to proceed with this appeal as the land in dispute has been purchased by one Bheru Singh, Sardar Singh and Ram Singh by a registered deed of Sale dated 22nd of October, 2007. Therefore, he submits that in view of the aforesaid fact and the dispute having been settled between the parties, the appeal shall not be proceeded with. Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution. Interim orders, if there be any, stand vacated.

.....J.
[TARUN CHATTERJEE]

New Delhi;
January 17, 2008.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]
SECTION XV

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.11

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1078 OF 2001

BHANWAR SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOTI SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for compromise and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 17/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of signed order placed on the file.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Order is placed on the file)